
Match No.Fixture Venue Date Time (AEDT)

1 Adelaide Strikers vs Melbourne Renegades Adelaide Oval, Adelaide Thu Dec 3 6:45 PM

2 Sydney Sixers vs Hobart Hurricanes Sydney Cricket Ground, Sydney Fri Dec 4 7:15 PM

3 Melbourne Stars vs Sydney Thunder Melbourne Cricket Ground Sat Dec 5 7:15 PM

4 Perth Scorchers vs Sydney Sixers Perth Stadium, Perth Sun Dec 6 4:15 PM

5 Hobart Hurricanes vs Melbourne Renegades Bellerive Oval, Hobart Mon Dec 7 7:15 PM

6 Sydney Thunder vs Perth Scorchers Sydney Showground Stadium, SydneyTue Dec 8 7:15 PM

7 Brisbane Heat vs Sydney Sixers Carrara Oval, Queensland Wed Dec 9 6:15 PM

8 Melbourne Renegades vs Adelaide Strikers Docklands Stadium, Melbourne Thu Dec 10 7:15 PM

9 Hobart Hurricanes vs Perth Scorchers Aurora Stadium, Launceston Wed Dec 16 7:15 PM

10 Brisbane Heat vs Melbourne Stars The Gabba, Brisbane Thu Dec 17 6:15 PM

11 Adelaide Strikers vs Sydney Thunder Adelaide Oval, Adelaide Fri Dec 18 6:45 PM

12 Sydney Sixers vs Melbourne Renegades Sydney Cricket Ground, Sydney Sat Dec 19 5:05 PM

13 Perth Scorchers vs Brisbane Heat Perth Stadium, Perth Sat Dec 19 5:15 PM

14 Melbourne Stars vs Adelaide Strikers Junction Oval, Melbourne Sun Dec 20 2:15 PM

15 Sydney Thunder vs Hobart Hurricanes Sydney Showground Stadium, SydneySun Dec 20 7:15 PM

16 Melbourne Renegades vs Perth Scorchers Docklands Stadium, Melbourne Mon Dec 21 7:15 PM

17 Adelaide Strikers vs Sydney Sixers Adelaide Oval, Adelaide Tue Dec 22 6:45 PM

18 Brisbane Heat vs Melbourne Renegades The Gabba, Brisbane Wed Dec 23 6:15 PM

19 Hobart Hurricanes vs Melbourne Stars Bellerive Oval, Hobart Thu Dec 24 2:45 PM

20 Perth Scorchers vs Adelaide Strikers Perth Stadium, Perth Sat Dec 26 4:15 PM

21 Sydney Sixers vs Melbourne Stars Sydney Cricket Ground, Sydney Sun Dec 27 7:15 PM

22 Sydney Thunder vs Adelaide Strikers Sydney Showground Stadium, SydneyMon Dec 28 7:15 PM

23 Melbourne Renegades vs Brisbane Heat Docklands Stadium, Melbourne Tue Dec 29 7:15 PM

24 Melbourne Stars vs Perth Scorchers Carrara Oval, Queensland Wed Dec 30 6:15 PM

25 Adelaide Strikers vs Hobart Hurricanes Adelaide Oval, Adelaide Thu Dec 31 6:45 PM

26 Brisbane Heat vs Sydney Thunder The Gabba, Brisbane Fri Jan 1 6:15 PM

27 Hobart Hurricanes vs Sydney Sixers Bellerive Oval, Hobart Sat Jan 2 5:05 PM

28 Perth Scorchers vs Melbourne Renegades Perth Stadium, Perth Sat Jan 2 5:15 PM

29 Sydney Thunder vs Melbourne Stars Manuka Oval, Canberra Sun Jan 3 7:15 PM

30 Sydney Sixers vs Brisbane Heat International Sports Stadium, Coffs HarbourMon Jan 4 7:15 PM

31 Melbourne Renegades vs Sydney Thunder Docklands Stadium, Melbourne Tue Jan 5 7:15 PM

32 Perth Scorchers vs Hobart Hurricanes Perth Stadium, Perth Wed Jan 6 4:15 PM

33 Melbourne Stars vs Sydney Sixers Melbourne Cricket Ground, MelbourneThu Jan 7 6:15 PM

34 Adelaide Strikers vs Brisbane Heat Adelaide Oval, Adelaide Thu Jan 7 7:00PM

35 Melbourne Renegades vs Hobart Hurricanes Simonds Stadium, Geelong Fri Jan 8 7:15 PM

36 Sydney Thunder vs Sydney Sixers Sydney Showground Stadium, SydneySat Jan 9 5:05 PM

37 Brisbane Heat vs Perth Scorchers The Gabba, Brisbane Sat Jan 9 7:15 PM

38 Hobart Hurricanes vs Adelaide Strikers Bellerive Oval, Hobart Sun Jan 10 2:15 PM

39 Melbourne Stars vs Melbourne Renegades Melbourne Cricket Ground, MelbourneSun Jan 10 7:15 PM

40 Sydney Sixers vs Perth Scorchers Sydney Cricket Ground, Sydney Mon Jan 11 7:15 PM

41 Sydney Thunder vs Brisbane Heat Manuka Oval, Canberra Wed Jan 13 7:15 PM

42 Perth Scorchers vs Melbourne Stars Perth Stadium, Perth Thu Jan 14 4:15 PM
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43 Brisbane Heat vs Hobart Hurricanes Carrara Oval, Queensland Fri Jan 15 7:30 PM

44 Melbourne Renegades vs Melbourne Stars Docklands Stadium, Melbourne Sat Jan 16 5:05 PM

45 Adelaide Strikers vs Perth Scorchers Adelaide Oval, Adelaide Sat Jan 16 7:45 PM

46 Hobart Hurricanes vs Sydney Thunder Bellerive Oval, Hobart Sun Jan 17 7:15 PM

47 Melbourne Stars vs Brisbane Heat Melbourne Cricket Ground, MelbourneMon Jan 18 7:15 PM

48 Sydney Sixers vs Adelaide Strikers Sydney Cricket Ground, Sydney Tue Jan 19 7:15 PM

49 Sydney Thunder vs Melbourne Renegades Sydney Showground Stadium, SydneyWed Jan 20 7:15 PM

50 Hobart Hurricanes vs Brisbane Heat Aurora Stadium, Launceston Thu Jan 21 7:15 PM

51 Adelaide Strikers vs Melbourne Stars Adelaide Oval, Adelaide Fri Jan 22 6:45 PM

52 Melbourne Renegades vs Sydney Sixers Simonds Stadium, Geelong Sat Jan 23 6:40 PM

53 Perth Scorchers vs Sydney Thunder Perth Stadium, Perth Sat Jan 23 6:40 PM

54 Melbourne Stars vs Hobart Hurricanes Melbourne Cricket Ground, MelbourneSun Jan 24 7:15 PM

55 Sydney Sixers vs Sydney Thunder Sydney Cricket Ground, Sydney Mon Jan 25 7:15 PM

56 Brisbane Heat vs Adelaide Strikers The Gabba, Brisbane Tue Jan 26 6:15 PM

57 TBC vs TBC, Final TBC, TBC Sat Feb 06 1.30 PM
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